EEBEEM Vehicle History Report™

SEVERE

2015 TOYOTA SIENNA LE Minor to moderate damage
7-PASSENGER ® —wH#

VIN: 5TDJK3DCOFS097159 MINOR MODERATE

VAN

3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

o .
ALL WHEEL DRIVE Regular oil changes

- 2 Previous owners

E Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

[T 198,658 Last reported odometer reading

[IFNCAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[N x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision

Owner 1

2014
Commercial
2yrs. 4 mo.
Minnesota

44,666/yr

106,597

Owner 1

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

US $44.99

Owner 2

2017
Personal
6 yrs. 8 mo.
Minnesota
13,827/yr

198,658

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported



repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 05/12/2016 and 03/03/2021.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Toyota
dealer for any open recalls. View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INAEN x) Detailed History

2 Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Damage Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Damage Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Commercial
Vehicle
44,666 mi/yr

Date

12/01/2014

12/18/2014

Mileage

Source

NICB

Luther Brookdale Toyota

Scion
Minneapolis, MN
763-331-6700

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Florida

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews

' 338 Customer Favorites

12/22/2014

01/24/2015

01/28/2015

10

5,061

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Albertville, MN

Title #C024C0314

Luther Brookdale Toyota

Scion
Minneapolis, MN
763-331-6700

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed

- Brakes checked

lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews

' 338 Customer Favorites

03/23/2015 10,271
Scion

Luther Brookdale Toyota X

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed


http://www.toyota.com/dealers/

04/10/2015

05/22/2015

07/10/2015

07/28/2015

08/10/2015

09/11/2015

15,360

19,481

25,244

27,569

29,302

34,625

Minneapolis, MN

763-331-6700

lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews

@ 338 Customer Favorites

Luther Brookdale Toyota

Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-331-6700

lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews

' 338 Customer Favorites

Luther Brookdale Toyota

Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-331-6700

lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews

' 338 Customer Favorites

Luther Brookdale Toyota

Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-331-6700

lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews

' 338 Customer Favorites

Service Facility
Albertville, MN

Luther Brookdale Toyota

Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-331-6700

lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews

' 338 Customer Favorites

Luther Brookdale Toyota

Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-331-6700

lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
46/5.0

288 Verified Reviews

@ 338 Customer Favorites

A

A

A

A

A

A

-10,000 mile service performed
- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-15,000 mile service performed

- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Tire pressure sensor replaced

- Wheel(s) repaired

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed

- Air filter replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Air filter checked

-A/C system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated



10/16/2015 39,406 Luther Brookdale Toyota >p Vehicle serviced
Scion § -0Oil and filter changed
Minneapolis, MN - Tires rotated
763-331-6700
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/

4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews
' 338 Customer Favorites

11/03/2015 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albertville, MN
Title #C024C0314

12/03/2015 44,637 Luther Brookdale Toyota )}a Vehicle serviced
Scion ® -Brakes checked
Minneapolis, MN - Tires rotated
763-331-6700
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0
288 Verified Reviews

' 338 Customer Favorites

12/23/2015 McDonald Toyota Fort >p Vehicle serviced
Morgan 3
Fort Morgan, CO
970-867-1400
https://mcdonaldtoyotafort
morgan.com/
46/5.0
60 Verified Reviews

@ 1,148 Customer Favorites

12/24/2015 48,088 Ehrlich Toyota East )p Vehicle serviced
Fort Morgan, CO $ - Drivability/performance checked
970-867-1400
ehrlichtoyotaeast.com
4.7/5.0
23 Verified Reviews

12/29/2015 50,005 Luther Brookdale Toyota ya Vehicle serviced
Scion % -0il and filter changed
Minneapolis, MN - Tires rotated
763-331-6700
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
46/5.0
288 Verified Reviews

@ 338 Customer Favorites

02/09/2016 55,057 Luther Brookdale Toyota x Vehicle serviced

Scion - Tires rotated
Minneapolis, MN -Tire(s) balanced
763-331-6700 - Thrust angle alignment performed
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews
@ 338 Customer Favorites



03/21/2016 61,614 Luther Brookdale Toyota X Vehicle serviced

Scion - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Minneapolis, MN -Oil and filter changed
763-331-6700 - Tires rotated
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/ -A/C system checked

4.6/5.0 - Air filter replaced

288 Verified Reviews - Air filter checked

@ 338 Customer Favorites

04/20/2016 65,318 Luther Brookdale Toyota X Vehicle serviced

Scion - Four tires mounted

Minneapolis, MN -Tire(s) replaced

763-331-6700 -Four tires replaced

lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/ - Tire condition and pressure checked
4.6/5.0 -Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

288 Verified Reviews
@ 338 Customer Favorites

05/12/2016 Damage Report @ Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage
-Damage to front
-Damage to right front

Damage Severity Scale
o |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT
Q
—
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
REAR
INFORMATION
05/27/2016 68,960 Rudy Luther Toyota Scion Vehicle serviced
Minneapolis, MN ® -Transmission checked
763-222-2020
rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0
294 Verified Reviews
' 371 Customer Favorites
06/03/2016 69,146 Luther Brookdale Toyota Vehicle serviced

Scion Oil and filter chanaed



Minneapolis, MN )}a = Tires rotated
763-331-6700 A
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/

4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews
' 338 Customer Favorites

07/29/2016 75,627 Luther Brookdale Toyota >p Vehicle serviced
Scion § -Tires rotated
Minneapolis, MN
763-331-6700
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0
288 Verified Reviews

' 338 Customer Favorites

09/16/2016 79,197 Luther Brookdale Toyota >p Vehicle serviced
Scion % -0il and filter changed
Minneapolis, MN - Tires rotated
763-331-6700
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/

4.6/5.0

288 Verified Reviews
' 338 Customer Favorites

10/10/2016 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albertville, MN
Title #C024C0314

11/09/2016 84,378 Luther Brookdale Toyota )}a Vehicle serviced
Scion $ -Tires rotated
Minneapolis, MN
763-331-6700
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
4.6/5.0
288 Verified Reviews

' 338 Customer Favorites

12/07/2016 89,310 Luther Brookdale Toyota x Vehicle serviced

Scion - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Minneapolis, MN -Oil and filter changed
763-331-6700 - Tires rotated
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/ - Air filter replaced

4.6/5.0 - Air filter checked
288 Verified Reviews -A/C system checked

' 338 Customer Favorites

01/30/2017 95,346 Service Facility >p Vehicle serviced
Albertville, MN $ -Tires rotated
03/10/2017 100,280  Luther Brookdale Toyota )p Vehicle serviced
Scion % -0il and filter changed
Minneapolis, MN - Tires rotated
763-331-6700 - Tire condition and pressure checked
lutherbrookdaletoyota.com/
46/5.0

NOO \/avifind DAvriAiarA



04/21/2017

05/11/2017

05/11/2017

® Owner 2

106,568

106,597

Purchased: 2017

Date

05/11/2017

06/14/2017

08/19/2017

09/14/2017

10/18/2017

11/07/2017

Mileage

106,600

111,147

112,231

114,460

£00 VClIITU NEVITVWD

' 338 Customer Favorites

Service Facility
Albertville, MN

A

Auto Auction

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated

Vehicle sold

=

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

LR
Fleet Management Co.
Shakopee, MN

Lease vehicle sold

&

CAR miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

L.

Source

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chaska, MN

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chaska, MN

Title #N165E0106

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Chaska, MN
952-448-6335
vioc.com
4.2/5.0
68 Verified Reviews
@ 116 Customer Favorites

A

Walser Bloomington Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
952-236-4745
walsertoyota.com

43/5.0
1,087 Verified Reviews
' 22,784 Customer Favorites

Walser Bloomington Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
952-236-4745
walsertoyota.com

4.3/5.0
1,087 Verified Reviews
@ 22,784 Customer Favorites

&

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Comments

Odometer reading reported

Vehicle purchase reported
-Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Title or registration issued

Personal Vehicle
13,827 mi/yr



Minneapolis, MN - Registration updated when owner moved

Title #N165E0106 the vehicle to a new location
11/22/2017 116,775 Valvoline Instant Oil Change >;o Vehicle serviced
Chaska, MN $ -0il and filter changed
952-448-6335
vioc.com
4.2/5.0

68 Verified Reviews
' 116 Customer Favorites

05/23/2018 127,811 Valvoline Instant Oil Change x Vehicle serviced

Eagan, MN - Front wiper blades/refills replaced
651-454-5510 -0il and filter changed
vioc.com - Tires rotated

4.6/5.0

123 Verified Reviews
@ 196 Customer Favorites

10/11/2018 133,715 Bobby & Steve's Auto World ya Vehicle serviced
Minneapolis, MN $ - Airfilter replaced

612-333-8900 -Rear brake pads replaced
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c - Brake rotor(s) replaced
om - Front brake pads replaced
-0il and filter changed
44/5.0
58 Verified Reviews -Brakes checked
11/26/2018 Minnesota Title or registration issued

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN

Title #N165E0106
02/19/2019 140,515 Valvoline Instant Oil Change ya Vehicle serviced
Chaska, MN % -0il and filter changed
952-448-6335 - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
vioc.com
4.2/5.0

68 Verified Reviews
' 116 Customer Favorites

03/11/2019 141,131 Bobby & Steve's Auto World >p Vehicle serviced
Eden Prairie, MN 8 -Tire(s) replaced

952-944-1690 - Alignment performed
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c -Four tires mounted
om

4.6/5.0

154 Verified Reviews
@ 129 Customer Favorites

07/10/2019 146,429 Valvoline Instant Oil Change X Vehicle serviced

Chaska, MN -Oil and filter changed
952-448-6335 - Air filter replaced
vioc.com

4.2/5.0

68 Verified Reviews
' 116 Customer Favorites

11/0K5/2N019Q Minneanta Title ar reaistratinn iceaned



L AR

11/27/2019

07/03/2020

08/19/2020

01/15/2021

03/03/2021

152,669

158,045

158,886

163,290

EET R L RN

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #N165E0106

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Chaska, MN ’ X
952-448-6335
vioc.com

4.2/5.0
68 Verified Reviews
' 116 Customer Favorites

Walser Bloomington Toyota
Minneapolis, Ml\gl g x
952-236-4745
walsertoyota.com

4.3/5.0
1,087 Verified Reviews
@ 22,784 Customer Favorites

Logan's Repair
Chaska, MN X
952-224-6652
logansrepair.com/

5.0/5.0
20 Verified Reviews

' 10 Customer Favorites

Bobby & Steve's Auto World )p
Eden Prairie, MN A ]
952-944-1690
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c
om

4.6/5.0
154 Verified Reviews

@ 129 Customer Favorites

Damage Report 0

Rrwre wr e grv s e s -

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
-Maintenance inspection completed

- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Battery replaced

- Radiator cap replaced

-Radiator replaced

- Battery/charging system checked
- Front strut(s) replaced

-Radiator checked

-License plate light bulb(s) replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake rotor(s) replaced

- Brake pads replaced
-Tire(s) replaced
-Headlight bulb(s) replaced
-Oil and filter changed

- Air filter replaced

- Rear brake pads replaced
- Brakes checked

- Alignment performed

- Alignment checked

Damage reported: minor damage
-Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

Y |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT




07/15/2021

10/29/2021

11/16/2021

04/15/2022

10/27/2022

11/11/2022

05/26/2023

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

168,610

173,493

178,296

184,467

189,907

Bobby & Steve's Auto World >p
Eden Prairie, MN ) J
952-944-1690
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c
om

4.6/5.0
154 Verified Reviews
' 129 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #N165E0106

Valvoline Instant Oil Change )}a
Chaska, MN ) ]
952-448-6335
vioc.com

4.2/5.0
68 Verified Reviews
@ 116 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Chaska, MN X
952-448-6335

vioc.com

4.2/5.0
68 Verified Reviews
' 116 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #N165E0106

Bobby & Steve's Auto World yo
Eden Prairie, MN A J
952-944-1690
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c

om

46/5.0
154 Verified Reviews
@ 129 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil Change )}a
Chaska, MN $
0527-448-6335

LEFT @ L RIGHT

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Front brake pads replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-0il and filter changed

- Brake rotor(s) replaced

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Tire(s) replaced

-0il and filter changed

- Alignment performed

-Four tires mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced
Qil and filter chanaed



vioc.com
4.2/5.0

68 Verified Reviews

@ 116 Customer Favorites

08/23/2023 194,243  Bobby & Steve's Auto World >p Vehicle serviced
Eden Prairie, MN ® -Light bulb(s) replaced
952-944-1690 - Exterior lights checked
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c - Tires rotated
om
4.6/5.0
154 Verified Reviews
' 129 Customer Favorites
10/23/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Minneapolis, MN -Vehicle color noted as Tan
Title #N165E0106
01/05/2024 198,658 Bobby & Steve's Auto World )p Vehicle serviced
Eden Prairie, MN % -Light bulb(s) replaced
952-944-1690 -Oil and filter changed
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c - Exterior lights checked
om - Tires rotated
46/5.0
154 Verified Reviews
@ 129 Customer Favorites
01/11/2024 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Minneapolis, MN -Vehicle color noted as Tan
Title #N165E0106
01/17/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
01/18/2024 Minnesota Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #N165E0106

-Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Tan

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

[INGAM x| Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may
publish different recommended service schedules.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.


https://www.carfax.com/service

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

« Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

« Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates with
currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis,
this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for
any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..


http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

